

Date: January 04, 2022

To
The Manager- Debt Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal St, Kala Ghoda,
Fort, Mumbai – 400001

Subject: Statement of Investor Complaint for the quarter ended December 31, 2021

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In terms of the Regulation 13 (3), Chapter III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to furnish the status of investor complaints of Tata Motors Finance Limited for the quarter ended December 31, 2021 as under:

Particulars	No. of Complaints
No. of investor complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter December 31, 2021	Nil
No. of investor complaints received during the quarter ended December 31, 2021	Nil
No. of investor complaints disposed of during the quarter ended December 31, 2021	Nil
No. of investor complaints remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter ended December 31, 2021	Nil

The letter received from our Registrar and Transfer agent (TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Limited) confirming the status of investor's complaint for the quarter ended December 31, 2021 is attached herewith.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For TATA MOTORS FINANCE LIMITED

VINAY LAVANNIS Company Secretary Membership No. A7911

my will



Ref. No. CSC/TMFL/22 3rd January, 2022

Tata Motors Finance Limited 14, 4th Floor, Sir H.C. Dinshaw Building 16, Horniman Circle, Fort **Mumbai - 400001**

Dear Sirs.

We, hereby, confirm that there is no investor complaints received as of 31st December, 2021 in Tata Motors Finance Limited Long Term Non-Convertible Debentures (which includes Secured and Unsecured) i.e. Unsecured Tier II Debt and Unsecured Perpetual Debt.

□ Complaint outstanding as on 31st December, 2021 : Nil

Complaint received during quarter ended 31st December, 2021 : Nil

Complaint resolved during quarter ended 31st December, 2021 : Nil

Complaint pending as of quarter ended 31st December, 2021
 Nil

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For TSR DARASHAW CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED

(Vidya Brahme) Sr. Associate V.P.